Bound

 % Change
from Best
Estimate

Best Estimate Upper Bound
 % Change
from Best
Estimate

Monitor Weight 30 lbs. -14 % 35 lbs. 40 lbs. 14 %

Monitor Life 2 years -43 % 3.5 years 5 years 43 %

Storage Cost $ 0 -100 % $ 8.30 $ 15 81 %

Percent Color 60 % -33 % 90 % 99 % 10 %

Exhibit 5-11:  Individual Sensitivity Analysis Results

Lower Bound Best Estimate Upper Bound

Monitor Weight $ (315,000) $ (434,000) $ (568,000)

Monitor Life $ (1,153,000) $ (434,000) $ (259,000)

Storage Cost $ (496,000) $ (434,000) $ (383,000)

Percent Color $ (223,000) $ (434,000) $ (509,000)
Numbers rounded to nearest thousand.

Sensitivity analysis is also conducted for disposal costs above and below the best estimate
values.  By changing the cost for disposal to a hazardous waste landfill to $800 and $1700 per ton for
whole CRTs (from a best estimate of $1,500), and to $50 and $250 per ton for crushed CRTs (from a
best estimate of $160), the savings ranged from $( 417,000) to $(499,000).  By changing the cost for
disposal to a reclaimer to $150 and $500 per ton for whole CRTs (from a best estimate of $295), to
$100 and $300 per ton for bare CRTs (from a best estimate of $207), and to $75 and $250 per ton
for crushed CRTs (from a best estimate of $152), the savings ranged from $(349,000) to $(493,000).
By changing the cost for disposal to a collector to $100 and $350 per ton (from a best estimate of
$271), the savings ranged from $(577,000) to $(255,000).

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page 73

($1,200,000)

($1,100,000)

($1,000,000)

($900,000)

($800,000)

($700,000)

($600,000)

($500,000)

($400,000)

($300,000)

($200,000)

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100%
Percent Change from Best Estimate

T
ot

al
 C

os
t

Sa
vi

ng
s

fr
om

 B
as

el
in

e
($

)

Monitor Weight

Monitor Life

Storage Cost

Percent Color

Exhibit 5-12:  Plot of Individual Sensitivity Analysis Results for the CSI Alternative

Note: Lines with relatively steeper slopes indicate greater sensitivity of the results to changes (or

uncertainty) in the given parameters.

5.3.4 Incremental Cost Difference Between the Subtitle D Baseline and the CSI
Alternative, Including Currently Unregulated Monitors and Televisions

To help understand how the two regulatory alternatives might be affected by capacity issues,

[…]

Health services 80  $   677,073

Legal services 81  $   641,030

Educational services 82  $   491,509

Social services 83  $   225,786

Museums, botanical, zoological gardens 84  $   611,305

Membership organization 86  $   500,857

Engineering & management service 87  $   827,956

Services, n.e.c 89  $   546,119

Administrative & Auxiliary -  $   1,053,680

Unclassified - NA
   Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census (1992).   Includes County Business Patterns data and data from the Enterprise

   Statistics Program.

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page G-1

Appendix G

Detailed Sensitivity Analysis Results on All Parameters Tested

Parameter
Names

Sensitivity Test
Parameter

Values

Percent Change
from Best
Estimate

 Savings Under
Primary

Alternative

 Savings Under
Primary Alternative
Using the Sensitivity

Test Parameter
Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease) in
amount saved

 Savings
Under CSI
Alternative

 Savings Under
CSI Alternative

Using the
Sensitivity Test

Parameter Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease)
in amount

saved

Entry/exit rate for establishments

Best Estimate 1 %

Low Range 0.10 % -90 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,811,000 -1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,095,000 0 %

High Range 5 % 400 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,962,000 3 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,109,000 0 %

Percent laptops disposed

Best Estimate 18 %

Low Range 10 % -44 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,830,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,127,000 1 %

High Range 33 % 83 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,132,000 -15 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,582,000 -17 %

Percent funnel glass (vs panel glass)

Best Estimate 34 %

Low Range 30 % -12 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,840,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,098,000 0 %

High Range 40 % 18 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,840,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,098,000 0 %

Percent of shipments that include broken CRTs

Best Estimate 100 %

Low Range 25 % -75 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,754,000 -2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,005,000 -3 %

High Range 100 % 0 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,840,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,098,000 0 %

Percent of CRTs sent to SQ Collectors

Best Estimate 8 %

Low Range 2 % -75 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,812,000 -1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,152,000 2 %

High Range 50 % 525 % $ 4,840,000 $ 5,002,000 3 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,850,000 -8 %

Percent of CRTs sent to former SQ Collectors (Primary Alternative only)

Best Estimate 98 %

Low Range 50 % -49 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,347,000 -10 %  N/A  N/A  N/A

High Range 99 % 1 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,849,000 0 %  N/A  N/A  N/A

Percent of generators sending to reuse

Parameter
Names

Sensitivity Test
Parameter

Values

Percent Change
from Best
Estimate

 Savings Under
Primary

Alternative

 Savings Under
Primary Alternative
Using the Sensitivity

Test Parameter
Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease) in
amount saved

 Savings
Under CSI
Alternative

 Savings Under
CSI Alternative

Using the
Sensitivity Test

Parameter Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease)
in amount

saved

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page G-2

Best Estimate 2 %

Low Range 0 % -100 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,767,000 -2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,195,000 3 %

High Range 15 % 650 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,893,000 1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,851,000 -8 %

Percent of CRTs sent for export (Baseline only)

Best Estimate 30 %

Low Range 10 % -67 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,630,000 -4 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,888,000 -7 %

High Range 50 % 67 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,764,000 -2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,022,000 -2 %

Percent of CRTs sent for export (Primary Alternative only)

Best Estimate 30 % or 18 %

Low Range 5 % -83 % or -72 % $ 4,840,000 $ 5,244,000 8 %  N/A  N/A  N/A

High Range 30 % 0 % or 66 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,523,000 -7 %  N/A  N/A  N/A

Percent of CRTs sent for export (CSI Alternative only)

Best Estimate 30 % or 20 %

Low Range 5 % 0 % or -75 %  N/A  N/A  N/A $ 3,098,000 $ 3,487,000 13 %

High Range 40 % 33 % or 100 %  N/A  N/A  N/A $ 3,098,000 $ 2,627,000 -15 %

Maximum shipment weight (in tons) for whole CRTs

Best Estimate 22

Low Range 18 -18 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,670,000 -4 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,085,000 0 %

High Range 24 9 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,897,000 1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,104,000 0 %

Maximum shipment weight (in tons) for crushed CRTs

Best Estimate 23

Low Range 20 -13 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,932,000 2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,104,000 0 %

High Range 25 9 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,788,000 -1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,091,000 0 %

Shipping Distances (in miles):

to Handler

Best Estimate 20

Low Range 5 -75 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,840,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,096,000 0 %

High Range 50 150 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,838,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,100,000 0 %

to Reuse

Best Estimate 20

Parameter
Names

Sensitivity Test
Parameter

Values

Percent Change
from Best
Estimate

 Savings Under
Primary

Alternative

 Savings Under
Primary Alternative
Using the Sensitivity

Test Parameter
Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease) in
amount saved

 Savings
Under CSI
Alternative

 Savings Under
CSI Alternative

Using the
Sensitivity Test

Parameter Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease)
in amount

saved

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page G-3

Low Range 5 -75 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,840,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,097,000 0 %

High Range 50 150 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,839,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,099,000 0 %

[…]

Best Estimate 300

Low Range 100 -67 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,744,000 -2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,116,000 1 %

High Range 500 67 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,935,000 2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,080,000 -1 %

to Reclaimer (from Glass Processors)

Best Estimate 350

Low Range 200 -43 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,839,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,099,000 0 %

High Range 500 43 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,839,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,096,000 0 %

Costs for Disposal to Glass Processor (per ton):

Broken CRTs, no metal

Best Estimate $ 0

Low Range $ 0 N/A $ 4,840,000 $ 4,840,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,098,000 0 %

High Range $ 10.00 N/A $ 4,840,000 $ 4,820,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,136,000 1 %

Broken CRTs, with metal

Best Estimate $ 100.00

Low Range $ 50.00 -50 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,859,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,115,000 1 %

Parameter
Names

Sensitivity Test
Parameter

Values

Percent Change
from Best
Estimate

 Savings Under
Primary

Alternative

 Savings Under
Primary Alternative
Using the Sensitivity

Test Parameter
Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease) in
amount saved

 Savings
Under CSI
Alternative

 Savings Under
CSI Alternative

Using the
Sensitivity Test

Parameter Values

 Percent
increase

(decrease)
in amount

saved

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page G-4

High Range $ 150.00 50 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,818,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,077,000 -1 %

Whole Bare CRTs

Best Estimate $ 192.00

Low Range $ 100.00 -48 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,859,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,115,000 1 %

High Range $ 300.00 56 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,814,000 -1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,073,000 -1 %

Broken mixed color/monochrome

Best Estimate $ 325.00

Low Range $ 250.00 -23 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,868,000 1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,124,000 1 %

High Range $ 400.00 23 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,808,000 -1 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,067,000 -1 %

Whole CRTs with casing

Best Estimate $ 333.33

Low Range $ 200.00 -40 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,853,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,332,000 8 %

High Range $ 450.00 35 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,825,000 0 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,889,000 -7 %

Exporter, Disposal

Best Estimate $ 107.00

Low Range $ 0 -100 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,431,000 -8 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,741,000 -12 %

High Range $ 200.00 87 % $ 4,840,000 $ 5,195,000 7 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,407,000 10 %

CRT Glass Manufacturer, Disposal

Best Estimate $ (175.00)

Low Range $ (250.00) 43 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,914,000 2 % $ 3,098,000 $ 3,191,000 3 %

High Range $ 0 -100 % $ 4,840,000 $ 4,661,000 -4 % $ 3,098,000 $ 2,871,000 -7 %

Number of TVs from unregulated users

Best Estimate 20,000,000

LowRange 15,000,000 -25 % $ 1,117,000 $ 1,660,000 49 % $ 4,202,000 $ 4,024,000 -4 %

High Range 30,000,000 50 % $ 1,117,000 $ (10,000) -101 % $ 4,202,000 $ 4,552,000 8 %

Number of monitors from unregulated users

Best Estimate 16,886,411

Low Range 10,000,000 -41 % $ 1,117,000 $ 1,621,000 45 % $ 4,202,000 $ 4,033,000 -4 %

High Range 25,000,000 48 % $ 1,117,000 $ 434,000 -61 % $ 4,202,000 $ 4,402,000 5 %

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page G-5

August 24, 2001 - DRAFT Page H-1

Appendix H

Telephone Contacts

Contacts made by Sue Chotikajan:

Tony Catareno, I.G. Inc., 3476 Saint Rocco CT., Cleveland, OH 44109, (216) 631 -7710.
November 6, 1998.

Questions:
(1) Where do you get your discarded CRTs?
(2) What types of industries/manufacturers are your sources (TV and computer manufacturers or

post-consumer)?
(3) How much do you charge for taking discarded CRTs (Specifically for a 30 pound  monitor)?
(4) What do you with the glass?  Is it landfilled, sent to smelters, or sent to CRT glass

manufacturers?
(5) What is the percentage of this allocation?
(6) What is the cost of sending glass to each disposal or recycling alternative?
(7) What is the total number of CRTs processed annually and total weight processed?
(8) Do you have information on the number of color vs. monochrome monitors processed?